

**Order below Exh.1 in RCS No.110/2018**

Advocate of the plaintiff is present before me. Defendant and his advocate is absent when repeatedly called. The present suit is pending for final argument of defendant. The defendant has challenged order passed below Exh.64 to the Hon'ble High Court, Circuit Bench Kolhapur. The copy of Writ Petition is filed on record on 22/01/2026. Since then matter is pending for argument. However, defendant and his advocate absent before the Court. Defendant has not filed any stay order regarding this suit. Therefore, defendant is directed to argue on this matter, if failed to argue in consequences, the suit will be proceed for judgment without argument of defendant. Defendant to take note.

Date- 21/04/2026  
Ichalkaranji

Sd/-  
(Archana M. Gaikwad)  
3<sup>rd</sup> Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division,  
Ichalkaranji, Dist. Kolhapur.